TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC	ergy Pennsylvania, LLC 03/30/2011		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDF Trading North America, LLC		
Street Address:	4700 West Sam Houston Parkway North		
Internal Address:	Suite 250		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77041		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3403148	IT'S OK TO SWITCH. REALLY!
Registration Number:	3366794	
Registration Number:	3442457	STREAM ENERGY
Registration Number:	3234472	IGNITE
Serial Number:	77793157	
Serial Number:	77108731	IGNITE
Serial Number:	77770177	WATT ZONE
Serial Number:	77897819	I IGNITE
Serial Number:	85167767	IGNITE WOMEN OF POWER
Serial Number:	85180735	POWER UP! PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85180835	POWER UP!
Serial Number:	85180705	IGNITION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1252

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: P. Paquet/Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

L	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0023090-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	04/01/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Security Agreement - Stream Energy Pa#page1.tif source=Security Agreement - Stream Energy Pa#page2.tif source=Security Agreement - Stream Energy Pa#page3.tif source=Security Agreement - Stream Energy Pa#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

WHEREAS, SGE IP Holdco, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (herein referred to as the "<u>Licensor</u>") having an address at 1950 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 3000M, Dallas, Texas 75207, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Licensor has granted to Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as the "<u>Debtor</u>"), having an address at 1500 Market St., 12th Floor, East Tower, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, a license to use the Trademarks pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Trademark License Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011, between Licensor and Debtor (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark License Agreement");

WHEREAS, SGE Energy Sourcing, LLC has entered into that certain ISDA Master Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 with EDF Trading North America, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), and all schedules, annexes, confirmations, and transactions thereunder (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ISDA Master Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the ISDA Master Agreement, Debtor has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 (as amended, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Secured Party, pursuant to which Debtor has granted to Secured Party, a security interest in all present and future right, title, and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademark License Agreement, including Debtor's rights to use the Trademarks and all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof thereunder and all proceeds thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the ISDA Master Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Secured Party of a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is 4700 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 250, Houston, TX 77041.

HOU:0023090/00001:1488694v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC has duly executed or caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed as of March 22 2011.

STREAM ENERCY PENNSYLVANIA, LLC

Names

Robert L. Snyder

Title:

Aresident

STREAM PENNSYLVANIA, LLC TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

		Application Date	Federal Serial Number	Federal Registration Number
It's okay to switchReally!	Federal	10/7/2005	78/728,767	3,403,148
Circle Design	Federal	10/7/2005	78/728,771	3,366,794
Circle Design (Sphere)	Federal	7/30/2009	77/793,157	
Stream Energy	Federal	10/7/2005	78/728,783	3,442,457
IGNITE	Federal Federal	2/15/2007 10/25/2004	77/108,731 78/505,610	3,234,472
STEAM LINED and STREAMLINED STREAM LINED (Abandoned) STREAMLINED (Abandoned)	Federal Federal	2/14/2007 2/14/2007	77/107,029 77/107,036	
GREEN & CLEAN PLAN (Abandoned)		03/02/07		
Watt Zone	Federal	06/29/09	77/770,177	
Turning Energy into Income	Federal	12/22/09		
I ignite	Federal	12/21/09	77/897,819	
Women of Power	Federal	11/03/10	85/167,767	
Power Up! Program	Federal	11/19/10	85/180,735	
Power Up!	Federal	11/19/10	85/180,835	

Ignition

Federal 11/19/10 85/180,705

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 04/01/2011